

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 54PSC/CON/Exam-18/2021-2022

Dated Guwahati the 30th January, 2023

NOTIFICATION

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 30th January, 2023, the result of the written examination (Phase-II) for the post of *Junior Administrative Assistant in the Office of Assam Public Service Commission* (Advt. No. 1/2022 Dtd. 01/01/2022, Addendum No. 40PSC/Estt-14/2013-2014/Pt-III Dtd. 02/04/2022) conducted by the Commission on 29th and 30th September, 2022. Candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers will have to appear for Computer Practical Test. The date and venue of Computer Practical Test will be notified shortly.

Serially, in order of Roll Numbers only (horizontally):

10922	11256	11730	12475	12735	13027	13126	13450	13857	15275
15552	15778	16051	16253	16259	16313	17226	17443	17654	17670
17867	18175	18438	18625	18817	19135	19331	19498	19530	20368
20493	20848	21140	21277	21350	21680	22010	22212	22298	22575
22617	22840	23089	23102	23591	24087	24185	24327	24394	24416
24857	25172	27004	27210	27240	27624	27713	27717	27847	27887
28175	28294	28368	28751	29214	29605	29737	29970	30797	31197
31246	31343	31415	31430	31872	31878	32017	32455	33032	33158
33513	33700	34067	34847	35624	35644	35672	35727	35751	

N.B.: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No.54PSC/CON/Exam-18/2021-2022 (A) *Copy forwarded to:*

Dated Guwahati the 30th January, 2023

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 4. The Joint Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action. He is requested to kindly publish the above Notification immediately in a well circulated English daily (preferably in the Assam Tribune) and one Assamese daily news paper published from Guwahati and one issued from Upper Assam & Barak Valley for wide publicity.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary, Esstt. Section, APSC for information.
- 7. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.

8. Order File

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in